

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 08/19/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-3E5404
LOCATION 03-NEV-49-20.5/20.6

IN NEVADA COUNTY ABOUT 20.5 MILES
NORTH OF NEVADA CITY FROM 1.3 MILES
TO 1.5 MILES SOUTH OF YUBA RIVER
BRIDGE

PAGE 1
08/25/08
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
31 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPAIR EMBANKMENT

FEDERAL AID ER-43F5-(004)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HA23 350,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 238,706.99 AMOUNT UNDER 44,481.99 PERCENT UNDER EST 18.63
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	194,225.00	5	CIMARRON INC 10554 RODDEN ROAD OAKDALE CA 95361 209 848-1655 00827599 FAX 209 848-1656
2	197,774.00	3	HANSEN BROS ENTERPRISES P O BOX 1599 GRASS VALLEY CA 95945 530 273-3381 00207705 FAX 530 273-4396
3	213,865.00	4	T L PETERSON INC 22579 N MARINA WAY COTTONWOOD CA 96022 530 226-7460 00842280 FAX 530 226-7461
4	215,680.00	6	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 700 LINCOLN CA 95648-0700 916 645-4800 00000008 FAX 916 645-4801
5	234,885.00	2	GOODWIN CONSTRUCTION INC 460 N YOSEMITE AVENUE SUITE 4 OAKDALE CA 95361 209 848-5522 00844076 FAX 209 848-5523

03-3E5404
03-NEV-49-2
08/19/08

BID245
PAGE 2
08/25/08

6

237,800.00 1

ROBERT J FRANK CONSTRUCTION
INC
2806 TARMAC ROAD
REDDING CA 96003

530 222-1408
00520207
FAX 530 222-1429

03-3E5404
03-NEV-49-2
08/19/08

BID245
PAGE 3
08/25/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C DIKE CO 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEMS 26 AND 27 (PARTIAL)
	APPLY A LINE INC 19652 N HIRSCH COURT ANDERSON CA 96007	ITEMS 10, 14, 19 AND 29 THRU 31 (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL FENCE CO 148 OTTO CIRCLE SACRAMENTO CA 95822	ITEM 28 (PARTIAL)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL INC P O BOX 1170 EXETER CA 93221	ITEM 9 (PARTIAL)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY 323 COMMERCIAL STREET SAN JOSE CA 95112	ITEM 8 (PARTIAL)
	TITAN DVBE 1681 ZACHI WAY REDDING CA 96003	ITEMS 3, 4 AND 19 (PARTIAL)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C DIKE CO 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEM 27 (PARTIAL)
	APPLY A LINE INC 1965 N HIRSCH COURT ANDERSON CA 96007	ITEMS 10, 14, 19 (PARTIAL) AND 29 THRU 31
	CENTRAL FENCE CO 148 OTTO CIRCLE SACRAMENTO CA 95822	ITEM 28 (PARTIAL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL 3778 DEL MAR AVENUE LOOMIS CA 95650	ITEMS 23 THRU 25 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEM 31
	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 14, 19, 29, 30 (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 28 (PARTIAL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ITEM 23
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 24 AND 25 (PARTIAL)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEM 27 (PARTIAL)
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	ITEM 28 (PARTIAL)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEMS 14, 19 AND 29 THRU 31 (PARTIAL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 23 THRU 25 (PARTIAL)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 8 AND 10 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE CO 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEM 27 (PARTIAL)
	APPLY A LINE INC 19652 N HIRSCH COURT ANDERSON CA 96007	ITEMS 10, 14, 19 AND 29 THRU 31
	CENTRAL FENCE CO 148 OTTO CIRCLE SACRAMENTO CA 95822	ITEM 28 (PARTIAL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL 3778 DEL MAR AVENUE LOOMIS CA 95650	ITEMS 23 THRU 25 (PARTIAL)

03-3E5404
03-NEV-49-2
08/19/08

BID245
PAGE 6
08/25/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 NONE

NONE

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	(S) 071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	260	5.00	1,300.00
2	014739	PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
4	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
5	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	250	2.00	500.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	260	10.00	2,600.00
7	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
10	(S) 120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	6	100.00	600.00
11	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	900	20.00	18,000.00
13	(S) 150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	160	50.00	8,000.00
14	(S) 150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	130	25.00	3,250.00
15	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	160	10.00	1,600.00
16	152322	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	3	200.00	600.00
17	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,050	69.50	72,975.00
19	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750.00	1,750.00
20	190113	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	190114	DUST CONTROL PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
22	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	400	69.50	27,800.00
23	(S) 203002	EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET)	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00
24	(S) 203018	EROSION CONTROL (NETTING)	SQYD	1,470	3.00	4,410.00
25	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	900	2.00	1,800.00
26	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2.3	450.00	1,035.00
27	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00
28	(S) 832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	160	61.00	9,760.00
29	(S) 840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,000	3.50	3,500.00
30	(S) 840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	580	2.75	1,595.00
31	(S) 850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	20	125.00	2,500.00
					TOTAL	194,225.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5.35	1391.00	5.00	1300.00	18.00	4680.00	20.00	5200.00
2	966.00	966.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	2,281.00	2281.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
4	569.00	569.00	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1500.00
5	8.16	2040.00	5.00	1250.00	18.00	4500.00	14.00	3500.00
6	11.00	2860.00	5.00	1300.00	18.00	4680.00	5.00	1300.00
7	1,492.00	1492.00	500.00	500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	500.00	500.00
8	2,551.00	2551.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
9	5,931.00	5931.00	40,000.00	40000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	109.00	654.00	150.00	900.00	40.00	240.00	100.00	600.00
11	6,623.00	6623.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
12	41.56	37404.00	30.00	27000.00	27.00	24300.00	30.00	27000.00
13	8.05	1288.00	25.00	4000.00	70.00	11200.00	20.00	3200.00
14	29.00	3770.00	30.00	3900.00	30.00	3900.00	20.00	2600.00
15	20.00	3200.00	12.00	1920.00	14.00	2240.00	20.00	3200.00
16	500.00	1500.00	250.00	750.00	700.00	2100.00	100.00	300.00
17	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
18	43.00	45150.00	41.00	43050.00	30.00	31500.00	55.00	57750.00
19	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
20	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
21	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
22	30.00	12000.00	41.00	16400.00	55.00	22000.00	100.00	40000.00
23	107.00	13910.00	91.00	11830.00	100.00	13000.00	91.00	11830.00
24	7.50	11025.00	7.00	10290.00	7.00	10290.00	6.50	9555.00
25	6.56	5904.00	6.00	5400.00	6.50	5850.00	6.00	5400.00
26	230.00	529.00	450.00	1035.00	1,500.00	3450.00	500.00	1150.00
27	24.00	3840.00	20.00	3200.00	22.00	3520.00	20.00	3200.00
28	73.00	11680.00	65.00	10400.00	90.00	14400.00	70.00	11200.00
29	4.00	4000.00	4.00	4000.00	4.50	4500.00	5.00	5000.00
30	3.20	1856.00	3.00	1740.00	3.50	2030.00	5.00	2900.00
31	143.00	2860.00	125.00	2500.00	150.00	3000.00	500.00	10000.00
TOT		197,774.00		213,865.00		215,680.00		234,885.00

03-3E5404
03-NEV-49-2
08/19/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 9
08/25/08

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	5.00	1300.00
2	5,000.00	5000.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00
4	1,200.00	1200.00
5	5.00	1250.00
6	10.00	2600.00
7	2,500.00	2500.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00
9	25,000.00	25000.00
10	100.00	600.00
11	2,000.00	2000.00
12	28.00	25200.00
13	10.00	1600.00
14	30.00	3900.00
15	7.00	1120.00
16	150.00	450.00
17	4,550.00	4550.00
18	50.00	52500.00
19	2,000.00	2000.00
20	5,000.00	5000.00
21	500.00	500.00
22	75.00	30000.00
23	100.00	13000.00
24	10.00	14700.00
25	10.00	9000.00
26	1,000.00	2300.00
27	25.00	4000.00
28	80.00	12800.00
29	4.00	4000.00
30	3.50	2030.00
31	160.00	3200.00
TOT		237,800.00